Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone 573-356-9688 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Kim S. Burton

Assistant General Counsel III kim.burton@pgn.com

March 8, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UE – 410/In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company Application Regarding Amortization of Boardman Deferral

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in UE 410 is Portland General Electric Company's Status Update.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ Kim S. Burton

Kim S. Burton Assistant General Counsel III PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UE 410

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

STATUS UPDATE

Application Regarding Amortization of Boardman Referral.

In accordance with the Administrative Law Judge's Ruling issued November 10, 2022, Portland General Electric Company (PGE) hereby submits this Status Update and submits a preliminary draft of the Regulated Results of Operation Report (ROO) for the 2022 calendar year.

Since the most recent status update, filed February 16, 2023, General Protective Order No. 23-066 was issued on March 2, 2023. PGE, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and Alliance of Western Energy Consumers (jointly, "the Parties") have engaged in productive settlement discussions. The Parties plan to meet again during the week of March 6th to continue settlement discussions. PGE is providing a preliminary ROO for the 2022 calendar year as CONFIDENTIAL Attachment A. Although a finished ROO will not be finalized until after the FERC From 1 is completed, [BEGIN CONFIDENTIAL]

[END

CONFIDENTIAL]

WHEREFORE, PGE respectfully submits this status update.

DATED this 8th day of March, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Kim S. Burton

Assistant General Counsel III

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

COMPANY

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone: 573.356.9688

Email: kim.burton@pgn.com

Attachment A contains confidential information and is subject to General Protective Order 23-066.

Information provided in electronic format only.